505754662 11/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5801475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATRIA MEDICAL INC.	09/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	V-WAVE LTD.	
Street Address:	POB 3076, 5 TARSHISH ST.	
Internal Address:	CAESAREA INDUSTRIAL PARK (NORTH)	
City:	CAESAREA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	3088900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16672420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)252-6503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-252-2965

Email: LilliyMontano@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER C. BOLTEN

Address Line 1: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP
Address Line 2: 12255 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93454-0141-0407
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LILLIY MONTANO FOR CHRIS BOLTEN
SIGNATURE:	/Lilliy Montano/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=V-Wave_0407_CON_Assign-AtriatoV-Wave#page1.tif

PATENT 505754662 REEL: 050898 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

> Atria Medical Inc. 160 Greentree Drive Suite 101 Dover, DE 19904

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

V-Wave Ltd. 2 HaBanai Street 45319 Hod-HaSharon Tarme!

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING IN-VIVO PRESSURE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 10/597,666, filed on June 20, 2007, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 34955

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Signature

Name

Capacity

Date

RECORDED: 11/03/2019

la Medicai inc.

SELECTOR Aschor June bruitz

PATENT

REEL: 050898 FRAME: 0259